UNOFFICIAL QQPY

iaH

AMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE AND
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTALS

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTALS is made this 8th day of April, 1994 by JOHNSON PUBLISHING COMPANY,
INC. (the "Mortgagor”), an Iliinois corporation, having its principal office at 820 South
Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Hiinois 60605, to THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
(the "Mortgagee"), a national banking association, organized and existing under the laws of the
United Stains of America, having its principal office at One First National Plaza, Chicago,
linois 60670,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, as of Apsil.8, 1994, the Mortgagor is indebted 1o the Morigagee in the
aggregate principal amount of Twe -Million Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy-Five Dollars and Eighiv-One Cents ($2,589,575.81) under an Instaliment Note
(Commercial), dated September 15,1289, from the Mortgagor payable io the order of the
Mortgagee in the original principal amaur: of $7,566,575, as amended pursuant (o that certain
Amendment to Instatiment Note, dated as of Scpiember 15, 1993 (said note as so amended and
all further modifications, renewals or extensions thereof, the "Installment Note"), plus interest

in the amount as provided in and evidenced by the Tastaliment Note, which Installment Note is
incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, the Installment Note is sccured by (i) that-certain Morigage, dated June 4,
1985, between the Mongagor and the Mongagcc and recordea-in the real estate records of Cook
County, Illinois, as Document No. 85065233 which mortgage was amended on February 3,
1986, on August 4, 1986 and as of September 15, 1989 (said mortgz 225 so amended and in
effect, the "1985 Mortgage"); and (ii) that certain Mortgage and Assizament of Leases and
Rentals, dated as of March 1, 1987, between the Morigagor and the Mortgzgee and recorded
in the real estate records of Cook County, Ilinois, as Document No, 87235006;4hich mortgage
was amenaded, as of September 15, 1989 (said mortgage as so amended and in efféct the "1987
Mortgage”; the 1985 Mortgage and the 1987 Mortgage are hercin collectively referred i as the
"Original Mortgages"):

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor is indebted to the Mortgagee in the principal sum of Three
Million Dollars ($3,000,000) or so much thereof as may be disbursed and outstanding from time
to time under a fMaster Note (Floating Rate-Demand), dated April §, 1994, from the Morigagor
payable to the order of the Morigagee in the original principal amount of $3,000,000 (said note
and all modifications, renewals or extensions thercof, the "Demand Note"}, plus interest in the
amount as provided in and evidenced by the Demand Note, which Demand Note is incorporated
herein by this reference; and







UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgigor and the Mortgageo wish to mimend snd restate the Origlnal
Mortgages so as to seeure the indsbtedness evidenced by the Demand Note {n addition 1o the
indebtestness evidenced by the Tnstalliment Note;

NOW, THEREFORE, to secure () the paymeut of the indebtedness in the agpregnte
principal sum of $5,589,575.8) as evidenced by the Installment Note and the Demand Note
(collectively, the "Notes"), respectively, together with interest thereon and any fees in
connection therewith (the "Indebtedness”), (b) the repayment of uny ndvances or expenses of any
kind incurred by the Mortgagee pursnant 1o the provisions of or on accoun! of the Noles, the
Original Mcrgages or this Mortgage, (c) the repayment of future advanges, if any, disbursed
by the Mortgazee to the Mortgagor in accordance with the terms of this Morgage or the Notes
in excess of the orincipal amount of the Indebtedness, and {d) the performance and observance
of all of the termy, covenants, provisions and ngreements of this Mongage, the Notes, the
Original Mortgages and ¢l] other documents now or hereafter exceuted in connection with the
Indebtedness (collectively, the "Loan Documents”), all of the foregoing not to exceed the
principal amount of $12, 000,635, the Mortgagoer agrees us follows:

ARTICLE]
SRANT

mortgages and contirms unio the Morlgagee, ana grants a security interest in, the real estate
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereef (the "Real Estate™), which with
the property, estates and interesis hereinafter described ‘is referred 1o herein as the "Property”;

Together with all rents, issues, profits, royalties, inconic nad other benefits derived from
the Real Estate subject to the right, power and authority hereinaitecgiven to the Mongagor to
collect and apply such rents;

Together with all leaschold estate, night, title and interest of the Morngagor in and to all
Jeases or subleases covering the Real Estate or any portion thereof now or hercaiier existing or
eniered into, and all right, title and interest of the Montgagor thereunder, incluging, without
limitation, all cash or secwiity deposits, advance rentals, and deposits or payments <7 similar
nature,

Together with all easements, rights-of-way and rights pertaining thereto or as a means
of access thereto, and all tenements, hereditaments and appurnienances thereof and thereto;

Together with any and all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon,
including, but not limited to, the fixtures, attachments, appliances, equipment, machinery, and
other articles attached to said buildings and improvements; and

L

A Aunl-S
[

.
» L2

1 54 Al




UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

Together with all the estate, interest, right, title, other ¢laim or demand, including claims
or demands with respect to the proceeds of insurance, which the Mortgagor now has or may
heseinafler acquire in the Real Estate, and any and all awards made for the taking of eminent
domain, or by any proceeding or purchase in lieu thereof, of the whole or any par of the Real
Estate, including without limitation any awards resulting from a change of grade of streets and
awards for severance damiages.

To have and hold the Property unto the Mortgagee, and its successors and assigns
forever, for the uses and purposes herein set forth,

ARTICLE I

2.01  The Montgazor represents it has good and marketable title to the Property, The
Morigagor represents thaiit has good right and full power to sell and convey the same and that
it has duly executed and detivered this Mortgage pursuant to proper directions and that the
Mortgagor will make any furtiier assurances of title that the Mortgugee may require and will
defend the Property against ail ¢laime-and demands whatsoever.,

2.02  The Mortgagor represents thisi the proceeds of the loans evidenced by the Notes
will be used for the purposes specified in Sect'on 205/4 of Chapter 815 of the 1ilinois Compiled
Statutes and that the aggregate principal sum evidenced by the Notes constitutes n business loan
which comes within the purview of such parngrapt,

2.03  Neither the Mortgagor nor, to the best of-the Mortgagor's knowledge, any
previous owner of the Property or any third party, lias used, generated, stored or disposed of
any Hazardous Substances on the Property. For the purposzs-of this representation and
warranty, “Hazardous Substances” shall include, but shall not betimited to, any toxic or
hazardous wastes, pollutants or substances, including, without liviaiton, asbestos, PCBs,
petroleum products and by-products, substances defined or listed as hazardous substances or
toxic substances or similarly identified in or pursuant to the Comprehens’ve Environmental
Respense, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980, as amended, 42 U.S.C. 89501 ¢f seq.,
hazardous materials identified in or pursuant to the Hazardous Materials Transportziion Act, 49
U.S.C. § 1802 gt seq., hazardous wastes identified in or pursuant to The Resource Conseivation
and Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. § 6901 ¢t seq., any chemical substance or mixture regulated under
the Toxic Substance Contro! Act of 1976, as amended, 15 U,S.C. § 2601 ¢t seq., any toxic
pollutant under the Clean Water Act, as amended, 33 U,S8.C, § 1251 ¢t sgq,, any hazardous air
pollutant under the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7401 ¢l scq., and any hazardous or toxic
substance or polltant regulated under any other applicable federal, state or local environmental
health or safety laws, regulations or rules of common law. The Mortgagor shall indemnify and
hold the Mostgagee harmiess from and against, and shall reimbursc the Mortgagee for, any and
all ioss, claim, liability, damages, cost, expense, action or cause of action, including all
foreseeable and unforesceable conscquential damages, directly or indirectly arlsing out of the




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

use, generation, storage or disposal of Hazardous Substances, including without limitation, the
cost of any required or necessary repair, cican-up or detoxification and the preparation of any
closure or other required plans, whether such action is required or necessary prior to or
following transfer of title to the Property, to the full extent that such action is attributable,
directly or indirectly, to the use, gencration, storage or disposal of Huzardous Substances on the
Property,  The obligations of the Mongagor under the foregoing sentence shall survive ihe
forectosure of this Mortgage and satisfuction of the Indebtedness and shall be independent of the
obligations of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee in connection with the Indebledness.

ARTICLE I
WAIVER OF REDEMPTION

3.01  The'vongagor acknowledges that the Real Estate does not constitute agricultural
real estate as said tene is defined in Section 15-1201 of the Yinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law
(the "Act") or residentiel real estate as defined in Section 15-1219 of the Act.  The Mortgagor
hereby waives any and ali rights of redemption under judgment of foreclosure of this Morigage
on behalf of the Mongagor, sud<on behalf of each and every person acguiring any interest in
or litle to the Real Estate or of any nature whatsoever subsequent to the date of this Mortgage.
The foregoing waiver of right of zedomption is made pursuant to the provisions of Section
15-160(B) of the Act. To the fullest exign: permitted under applicable faw, the Mortgagor shall
not, and will not, apply for or avail itse!l of any appraisement, valuation, stay, extension or
exemption law, or so-catled "Moratorium Laws, " now existing or heteafter enacted, in order to
prevent or hinder the enforcement or foreclosure it this Mortgage, but hereby waives the benefit
of such laws. The Mortgagor for itself and all who piay claim through or under it waives any
and all right to have the Real Estate, and any estates rosiprising the Real Estate, marshalled
upon any foreclosure of the lien hereof and agrees that any esurt having jurisdiction to foreclose
such lien may order the Real Estate sold as an entirety.

ARTICLE IV
MORTGAGOR'S COVENANTS

4.01  The Mortgagor covenants and agrees to pay the Indebtedness and. (o other sums
secured hereby in the manner and at the times provided for in the Loan Documeris.

4.02 The Mortgagor covenants and agiees to pay, or cause to be paid, when due and
payable by the Mortgagor:

(a) all real estate taxes, porsonal property taxes, assessments, license fees, water
and sewer rules and charges, and all other governmental fevies and charges, of every
kind and nature whatsoever, general and special, ordinary and extraordinary, unforeseen
as well as foreseen, which shall be assessed, levied, confirmed, imposed or become a
licn upon or against the Property or any portion thereof, and all taxes, assessiments and




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




charges upon the rents, issues, income or profits of the Property, or which shall become
payable with respect thereto or with respect to the occupancy, use or possession of the

Property, whether such taxes, assessments or charges are levied directly or indirectly
(hereinafter collectively called the "Impositions"); and

(b) all other payments or charges required to be paid to comply with the terms
and provisions of this Mongagc.

Within ten (10) days afier written demand therefor, the Mortgagor shall deliver to the
Mongagee the original, or a photostatic copy, of the official receipt evidencing payment of
Impositious-o. other proof of payment satisfactory to the Mongagee. Failure of the Mortgagor
to deliver to‘thz Mortgagee said reeeipts or to submit other proef satisfuctory fo the Mortgagee
as aforesaid shatvconstitute an Bvent of Defuult hereunder,

4.03 The Mortgegor covenants and agrees to keep and maintain, or cause to be kept
and maintained, the Property (including all improvements thereon and the sidewalks, sewers,
and curbs) in good order aind ceadition and will make or cause to be made, as and when the
same shali become necessary, all structural and nonstructural, ordinary and extraordinary,
foreseen and unforesesn repairs and a!l maintenance necessary to that end, Furthermore, and
without limiting the generality of the forcpoing, the Mortgagor will suffer no waste, All repairs
and maintenance required of the Mongaged shiall be (in the reasonable opinion of the Mortgagee)
of first-class quality.

4.04 The Mortgagor covenants and agrees «hzi this Mortgage is and will be maintained
as a valid mortgage lien on the Property and that the Morizagor will not, directly or indirectly,
create or suffer or permit to be created, or to stand against/the Property, or any portion thereof,
or against the rents, issues and profits therefrom, any lien (including any liens arising with
respect (o the payment of Impositions), security interest, encuinbance or charge whether prior
to or subordinate to the lien of this Mortgage unless written approvalis first obtained from the
Mortgagee. The Mortgagor will keep and maintain the Property frec Troin all liens of persons
supplying labor and materials for the consiruction, modification, repair or maintenance of any
building or site improvement whether on the Property or not,

405 The Mortgagor covenants and agrees, so long as the Indebted:ss remains
outstanding, to comply with all regulations, rules, ordinances, statutes, orders and cearees of
any governmental authority or court applicable to the Morigagor or applicable to the Propenty
or any part thereof and will promptly cure any violation of law and comply with any order of
any such governmental anthority or count in respect of the repair, replacement or condition of
the Property and any govermmental regulations concerning environmental comrol and
improvements,

4.06 The Merntgagor covenants and agress that all awards heretofore or hercafter made
by any public or quasi-public authority to the present and all subsequent owners of the Property
by virtue of an exercise of the right of eminent domain by such authority, including any award

LSl B o
S VRO )

e
=
»y

£1]




for a taking of title, possession or right of access (o a public waiy, or for any change of grade
of streets affecting the Property, are hereby assigned (o the Mortgngee,

4,07 The Mortgagor covenants and rgrees thal weither the value of the Proporty nor the
tien of this Mortgage will be diminlshed or impaired in any wiy by any act or omlssion of the
Mongagor, and the Morigagor agrees it will not do or permit to be done o, In, upon or shont
said Propenty, or any part thereof, naything that may in any wise impair the value thereof, or
weaken, diminishk, or impair the security of this Montgage.

4.08 The Mortgagor covenants and agrees that if any action or proceeding is commenced
in which th¢ Mortpagee in good fuith deems it necessary to defend or uphold the validity,
enforceability 2r priority of the lien and interest of this Mortgage or to preserve the value of the
security for this Mortgage, all sums paid by the Mortgagee for the expense of any such liligation
to prosccute or oefend the rights, lien and security interest created by this Morigage (Including
reasonable atiorneys’ ines) shail be paid by the Morigagor, together with intetest thereon ut the
mte then applicabie under the Noics and any such sums and the interest thercon shall be o lien
and security Interest on the Prapesty prior (o any right or title to, lnterest in or clalm upon the
Propenty attaching or accruing eubsequent 1o the Hen and securlty interest of this Morigage, and
shall be sccured by this Mortgage,

4.09 The Mortgagor covenanis 10 faraish from time to time within {ifteen (15) days after
the Mortgagee's request, a written statemert, duly acknowledged, of thie amount due upon this
Mortgage, whether any alleged offsets or defnscs exist agninst the Indebtedness and whether

any defaulis exist under the Loan Documents,

4.10 The Mortgagor covenants to furnish to the ¥edgagee such financial staiements and
other information regarding the financial condition of the 2dortengor as required by the Loan
Documents and such detail regarding the Property and its (peration as the Mortgagee may

require,

ARTICLE Y
TRANSFER OR MORTGAGE QOF PROPERTY

501 The Mongagor will not, without the prior written consent of the Montgagee,
further mortgage, grant a deed of trust, pledge or otherwise dispose of or further encumber,
whether by operation of Jaw or otherwise, any or all of its interest in the Property. The
Mongagor will not, without the prior written consent of the Mortgagee, sell, assign, or transfer
the Property or any interest therein. Any sale, assignment, transfer, morigage, deed of trust,
pledge, change or other disposition or encumbrance made in violation of the above provisions
shall be null and void and of no force and effect and the making thereof shall constitute an Event
of Default hereunder,

el T o

v
F NS

LYT o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TICLE V

6.01 Upon ike oceurrence of an Event of Default under this Mortgage, then, withom
linviting the generality of any other provision of this Mortgage, and without waiving or relcasing
the Mortgagor from any of its obligations hereunder, the Mortgagee shall have the right, but
shall be under no obligation, to pay any Impositions or other payment, or any sums due under
this Mortgage, and may perform any other act or take such action as may be appropriate to
cause such other term, covenant, condition or obligation to be promptly performed or ohserved
on behall of the Morgagor. In any such event, the Mongagee and any persen designated by
the Mortgozee shall bave, and is hereby granted, the right to enter upon the Property at any time
and from timeo time for the purpeses of performing any such act or taking any sach action,
and all moneys expended by the Mortgagee in connection with making such payment or
performing suck’ag Lincluding, but not limited to, legal expenses and disbursements), together
with interest thereon st the default mie set forth in the Notes from the date of each such
expenditure, shall be puicd by the Mortgagor to the Mongagee within ten (10) days after written
notice to the Mortgagor demanding such payment, and shall be secured by this Morngage, and
the Mortgagee shall have same zights and remedics in the event of nonpayment of any such sums
by the Mongagor as in the case of a defanlt by the Mortgagor in the payment of the
Indebtedness. Nothing in this Sectiod or in any other part of this Mortgage shall be constred
to require the Mortgagee to make any paynient or perform any obligation of the Morigagor or
any of them. Any action taken by the Morigagen hereunder or in relation to the Property is for
the solc benefit of the Mortgagee and no other person shall rely upon any action, inaction,
inspection or other act of Morigagee in denlingAvith the Property or the Morigagor,  The
Morigagee in making any payment hercby authorized fa) relating to taxes and assessments, may
do so according to any bill, statement or estimate proceied from the appropriate public office
without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, statemeni-ur estimate or into the validity of any
tax, asscssment, sale, forfeiture, tax lien or title or claim thereof, or (b) for the purchase,
discharge, compromise or settfement of any other lien, may ¢o/so without inquiry as to the
validity or amount of any claimy for Hen which may be asserted.

ARTICLE VI
ASSIGNMENT QF LEASES, RENTS AND CONTRACTS

7.01  The Mortgagor hereby assigns to the Mortgagee all of the Mortgagor's ‘interest
in all rents, issues and profits of the Property, as further security for the payment of the
Indebtedness zud other sums secured hereby. The Mortgagor grants to the Mongagee the right
to enier the Property and to let the Property, or any part thereof, and to apply sabd rents, issugs,
profits and proceeds after payment of all charges and expenses, on account of the Indebtedness
and other sums secured hereby. This assignment and grant shall continue in effect until the
Indebtedness and other sums secured hereby are paid in full, The Mortgagee hereby agrees not
to exercise the right to enter the Property for the purpose of collecting sald rents, issues or
profits, and the Mortgagor shall be entitied to collect and receive said rents, issues, profits and

- - S o
LIRS ¢

R el
W




_——

UNOFFICIAL COPY

proceeds, until the earlier of (x) the occurrence of an Event of Defianlt hercuader or (y) written
revocation of such right by the Mortgagee: provided, that any rents, issues and profits collected
and received by the Morgagor after the occurrence of an Event of Default hereunder which is
not cured within the applicable grace period provided hereby shall be deemed collected and
received by the Mortgagor in trust for the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor shail accoumt to the
Mortgagee for the full amount of such receipts. The Mortgagor agrees to apply said rents,
issues and profits, whenever received, to payment of the Indebledness, ali Impositions on or
against the Property and other sums secured hereby,

7.02 The assignment contained in this Article VIT is given as collateral sceurity and the
execution i delivery hercof shall not in any way impair or diminish the obligations of the
Mortgagor, ror shall this assignment impese any obligation on the Monigagee to perform any
provision of .apy comtract pertaining 1o the Property or any responsibility for the
non-performance-ihereot by the Morigagor or any other person, The asstignment under this
Asticle VILis given 25 pprimary pledge and assignment of the rights described herein and such
assignment shall not be-deemed secondary to the security interest and Mortgage of the
Mortgagor in the Property. (Thie Mortgagee shall have the right to exercise any rights under this
Article VI before, together with.or after exercising any other rights under this Mortgage.

7.03 The Mortgagor shall olseree and perform all covenants, conditions and agrecments
in each lease to which it is a party, now-o< hereafier affecting any portion of the Propenly, The
Mortgagor shall not, without the prior ‘wrilicn consent of the Morgagee, (n) accept any
installments of rent for more than one month-in sdvance or any security deposit {or more than
an amount equal to two months’ rent, or {b) take ary nction or fail to take any action or exercise
any right or option which would permit the tenant uader any tease to cancel or ierminate such
lease, or (¢) antend or modily any lease in a manner wiich would (i) decrease the remt payable
per unit of time under the lease, (i) decrease the payments b e made by the tenant under the
lease for rent, taxes, insurance or other cxpenses, (i) decrarse the tenm of the Jease, (iv)
impose any additional obligations on the landlord under the leass, oz (v) consent to a sublease
or a substitution of {enants vnder the lease.  The Mortgagor agrees et hereafter it shail not
assign any of the rents or profits of the Property.

7.04, Nothing herein contained shall be construed s constituting the Mortgagee a
mortgagee in possession in the absence of the taking of actual possession of the Pieperty by the
Mortgagee pursuant to Article IX hereof.  In the exercise of the powers herein-gmated the
Mortgagee, no liability shall be nsserted or enforced against the Morigagee, all such liability
being expressly waived and released by the Mongagor.

ARTICLE VI
DEFAULY

8.01  The occurrence of any one or more of the following events shall constitute an
event of default (cach, an "Event of Default”) under this Mortgage:

(T
& e - VF

AP o ~
-




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

{a)  Failure of the Mortgagor to observe or perform any of the covennnts or
conditions by the Mortgagor to be performed under the terms hercol.

()  Nonpayment of principal under the Notes when due, or nonpayment of
interest under the Notes or of any other obligations under any of the Loan Documents
withit five days after the same becomes due.

{c}  The occurrence of a default by the Mortgagor or any guarator of any of
the Indebtedness under any other Loan Document not remedied within any applicable
cure periad.

()  Any wammanty or representation of the Mortgagor made hereunder was
inaccuiate or misleading in any material respect when made. ;

(e) The Mortgagor or any guarantor of any of the Indebtedness shall file a
voluntary petiticn in bankruptey or shall be adjudicated a biankrpt or insolvent, or shall
file any pelition or_ answer secking any reorganization, prrangement, composition,
readjustment, liquidaiion, dissolution, or similar relief under the present or any future
applicable federal, state or otber statute or law, or shall seck or consent to or acquiesce
in the appointment of any tiustee, receiver or liquidater of the Mortgagor or any
guarantor of any of the Indebtecnrss; or of all or any substantial part of their respective
properties or of the Property; of if within sixty (60) days after the commencement of any
proceeding against the Morigagor or any guarantor of any of the Indebtedness sceking
any reorganization, arrangement, composition, readjustment, liguidation, dissolution, or
similar relief under the present or any future ¥2deral bankruptcy act or any present or
future applicable federal, state or other statute ov law, such proceeding shall not be
dismissed; or if, within thirty (30) days after the 2zpointment of any trustee, receiver or
liquidator of the Mortgagor or any guarantor of any of the Indebtednress (without the

consent or acquiescence of such payty) or of all or any subesantial part of their respective "-'-3
properties or of the Property, such appointmeat shal! not havz teen vacated or stayedon =,
appeal or otherwise; or if, within sixty (60) days afier the expiration of any such stay, s
such appointment shall not have been vacated, ;-f
0oy . e -t
8.02 If an Event of Default described in Section 8.01(e) shall occur which is not cured .

within any applicable grace period provided for, the entire Indebtedness shall immediately
become due and payable without any election or action on the part of the Mortgagex.- If any
other Event of Default shall occur which is not cured within any applicable grace period
provided for, the Mortgagee may, at its option, excrcise any and all of the following remedies:

(@)  Declare the unpaid portion of the Indebiedness to be immediately due and
payable, without further notice or demand (euch of which hereby is expressly waived by
the Mortgagor), whereupon the same shall become immediately due and payable.




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b)  Enter upon the Property and take possession thereof and of all books,
records and accounts relating thereto,

(€)  Appoint n receiver for the Property, or any parl thereol, and of the net
income, rents, issues and profits thereof, without regard to the sufficiency of the
Property covered by this Mortgage or any other security, and without the showing of
insolvency on the part of the Mortgagor or {rawd or mismunagenent, and without the
necessity of filing any judical or other proceeding for appointiment of a recelver,

() Hold, lease operate or otherwise use or permit the use of the Property, or
anv portion thereof, in such manner, for such time and upon such ferms a5 the
Mortpagee may desm o be in its best interest {(making such repairs, alterations, additions
and improvements thereto, from time to time, &s the Mortgagee shall deem necessary or
desirable) wrd collect and retain all camnings, rentals, profits ar other amounts payable
in connection Higrewith,

(&)  Sell the Property, in whole or in part:
() under the judgment or decree of a court of competent jurisdiction, or

(i) at public auttion (if permitted by law) in such manner, at such time
and upen such terms as the Mortzagee nmy delermisie, or at one or more public
or private sales, in such mannee. at such time or times, and upon such {erms as
the Mortgagee may determine o as provided by law,

() Foreclose this Mortgage.

(g)  Exescise any other remedy or now or hereafier existing in equity, at law,
by virtue of statute or otherwise. (s
: -

N
8.03 In case the Montgagee shall have proceeded to enforce any right under the Notes €
or this Mortgage and such proceedings shall have been discontinued or sbandoned for any !
reason, then in every such case the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee shall be réxored 1o their ,',‘
former positions and the right, remedies and powers of the Mortgagee shall continue as if no )}
such proceedings had been taken, )

8.04 In the event the Mortgagee (a) grants an extension of time on any payments of the
Indebtedness, (b) takes other or additional sccurity for the payment thereof, or (¢) waives or fails
to exercise any right pranted herein, said act or omission shall not release the Morigagor,
subsequent purchasers of the Property covered by this Morigage or any pant thereof, or any
guarantor of the Notes,

10




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ARTICLE IX

9.01 In any suit to foreclose the lien hereof, there shall be allowed and included as
additional indebtedness in the decree of sale all expenditures and expenses which may be paid
or incurred by or on behalf of the Mortgagee, or holders of the Noies, for reasonable sttorneys’
faes, court costs, appraiser's fees, outlays for documentary and expert evidence, stenographers’
charges, publication costy and costs of procuring litle insurance policies (which fees, charges and
costs may be estimated as to items to be expended after entry of the decree), and all other
expenses »s the Mortgagee or holders of the Notes may deem reasonably necessary to prosccute
such suit or t'evidence to bidders &t any sale which may be had pursuant to such decree tie true
condition of tae title to or the value of the Property. All expenditures and expenses of such
nature in this Articrz-mentioned shall become so much additional indebtedness secured hereby
and shall be immediatciv due and payable with interest thereon at the rate in effect under the
Notes when paid or incurred by the Mortgagee or holders of the Notes, In addition 10
foreclosure proceedings, the auove provisions of this paragraph shall apply to (v) any proceeding
to which the Martgagee or the iolders of the Notes shall be a party, either as plaingiff, claimunt
or defendant, by reason of this Mortgage or any Indebiedness hereby secured; (b) preparitions
for the commencement of any sult for foreclosure hereof” after ucerl of such right to
foreclosure whether or not sciually conpienced; or (¢) preparation for the defense of or
investigation of any threatened suit, claim or proceeding which might affect the Property or the
security hereof, whether or not actunlly comtaenced.

9,02 Upon or at any time after the filing 012 %l to foreclose this Mortgage, the court
in which such bill is filed may appoint a receiver of the Property.  Such appointment may be
made either before or after sale, without notice, withoutiegard to the solvency or insolvency
at the time of application for such receiver of the person or persons, if any, liable for the
payment of the Indebteduess and other sums secnred hereby and sitiout regard to the then value
of the Property and the Morigagee hereunder may be placed in possessian of the Propenty. The
receiver shall have power to collecr the reats, issucs and profits of the-Property durlng the
pendency of such foreclosure suit, as well as during ity further times whin the Mortgagee, its
successors or assigns, except for the intervention of such receiver, would bo.entitud to collect
such rents, issues and profits, and other powers which may be necessary or arc usual in such
cases for the protection, possession, control, management and operation of the Property. during
the whole of said period, The court from time to time may authorize the receiver to anply the
net income in his hands in payment in whole or in part of the Indebtedness and other sums
secured hereby, or in payment of any tax, special assessment or other lien whick may be or
become superior to the lien hereof or supesior o a decree foreclosing this Morgage, provided
such application is made prior to foreclosure sale,

9,03 The procecds of any sale of all or any portion of the Property and the carnings of
any holding, leasing, operating or other use of the Property shall be applied by the Montgagee
in ihe following order:

3

Pl

L

T




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(@) first, to the payment ta the Mortgagee of the costs and expenscs of taking
possession of the Property and of holding, using, leasing, repairing, improving and
selling the same;

(b)  second, to the payment of the Mortgagee's sttorneys’ feex and other Jegal
EXpenses;

(

{d)  fourth, to the payment of the balance of the Indebtedness;

Y third, 10 the payment of accrued and unpaid interest on the Notes;

L¢

{£)  any surplug shall be paid to the parties entitled to recelve it

k)

ARTICLE X
INSPECTION

16.01 The Mortgage: covenants and agrees that the Mortgagee, or its agenls or
representatives, may make such inspections of the Property as the Mortgagec may deem
necessary or desirable, at all reasoniblz times and that any such inspections shall be solely for
the benefit of the Mortgagee and shall 'noc e relied upon by the Mortgagor for any purpose.

ARTICLE X
ASSIGNMENT BY MONTGAGEE

11.01 The Mortgagee may assign all or any periion of its interest hercunder and its
rights granted herein and in the Notes (o any person, trust, financial institution or corporation
as the Mortgagee may determine and upon such assignment, ‘sach assignee shall thereupen
succeed to all the rights, interests, and options of the Morigages Fergin and in the Notes
conlained and the Mortgagee shall thereupon have no further obligations ardiabilities hereunder.

ARTICLE X1
INSURANCE

12.01 (a) The Mortgagor will procure, deliver to and maintain for the benefit of the
Morntgagee during the continuance of this Mortgage and until the same is fully satisfied and
released, a policy or policies of insurance insuring the buildings, structures and improvements
nnow existing or hereafter created on said Properly against loss or damage by fire, lightning,
windstorm, hail, explosion, viol, civil cominotion, aircraft, vehicles, smoke, and such other
hazards, casualties, and contingencies as the Mortgagee may designate. Al policies of insurance
required hercunder shall be in such form, companies, and amounts as may be acceptable to the
Morigagee, and shail contain a mortgagee clause acceptable to the Mortgagee, with loss payable

12

W

[y
R TR

a -

-
o

fu

-5




to the Mortgagee, The Mortgagor will promptly pay when due, any premiums on aiy policy
or policies of insurance required hereunder, and will deliver to the Mongagee renewals of such
policy or policics at least ten (10) days prior to the expiration dates thereof;, the said policies and
renewals to be marked "paid" by the issuing company or agent.  Upon the Mortgagor's faiture
to comply with the requirements of this paragraph, the Morigagee may, in its discretion, effect
any insurance required hereunder and pay the premiums due therefor, and any amounts so paid
by the Mortgagee shall become immediately due and payable by the Morigagor with interest as
described in Section 6,01 hereof, and shall be secured by this Mongage, The delivery to the
Monrtgagee of any policy or policies of insurance hereunder, or renewals theseof, shall constitute
an assignment to the Mortgagee of &l uncarned premiums thereon as further security for the
payment ci-the indebtedness secured hereby. In the event any foreclosure action or other
proceeding hereunder is instituted by the Mortgagee, all right, title and inferest of the Mortgagor
in any or to any ralicy or policies of insurance then in force shall vest in the Morgagee.

(b} The Mortgego: shall obtain and keep in force during the term of this Mortgage public
liability insurance, flood insurance, if applicable, and such other types of insurance in such
amounts and in such form 4s the Mortgagee shall require. Such insurance shall name the
Mortgagee as a co-insured and-shall-nrovide that it may not be cancelled or materially madified
except after 30 days’ prior written notice to the Monigagee. The Mortgagor shall deliver
evidence of such insurance to the Mortgagee in such form and af such times as the Mortgagee
may reascrably require.

12,02 (a) In case of damage to or the dastruction of the improvements on the Property
by fire or other casualty, the Mortgagor, at the Muitgagor's election exercised within thirty (30)
days after the occurrence of loss or casualty, may (provided no Event of Defaolt has occurred)
cause all proceeds of insurance to be applied to the Ludcbtedness or the restoration to their
former condition of the improvements damaged or destroyed; provided, that the Mortgagor's
right to elect to have the proceeds applied to. restoration.of the improvements shall be
conditioned upon the Mortgagor's presenting to the Mortgagee concurrently with notice of the
Morigagor's election, evidence reasonably satisfactory to the Mortgapse that (i) the proceeds of
insurance are sufficient to repair or restore improvements, or, if such procteds are insufficient,
that the Mortgagor has deposiied with the Mortgagee funds which, when addzd ¢o the proceeds
of insurance, shall be sufficient to repair or restore, and (ii) the Mortgagor ¢2% somplete such
repairs or restoration prior te the date when the Notes becomes due and payabie: In the event
the Mortgagor does not or is not entitied to make the clection aforesaid, the Moitgagse may
decide whether the insurance proceeds shall be applied against the debt secured hereby-or in the
repair or restoration of the improvements.

(b) 1In the event the insurance proceeds are 1o be applied to the Indebtedness, the
Morgagee may coliect alt proceeds of insurance after deduction of all reasonable expense of
collection and settlement, including attorneys’ and adjustors' fees and charges, and apply same
against the Indebtedness. If the proceeds are insufficient to pay such Indebtedness in full, the
Mortgagee may declare the balance remaining unpaid immediately due and payable, and avail

13




~ UNOFFICIAL




UNOEEICIAL COPY

itself of any of the remedics provided for in the event of any default, Any proceeds remaining
after application upon the Indebtedness shall be puid by the Mortgagee to the Morigagor,

(c) In the event the insurance proceeds are to be used to rebuild the improvements, the
Mortgagee may collect and retain the insurance proceeds and disburse same, The Mortgagor
shall proceed with diligence to make seitlement with insurors and conse thie proceeds of the
tnsurance to be deposited with the Mortgagee,

MISCELLANE

13.01 Thedights of the Mortgngee arising under the provisions and cavenunts comained
in this Mortgage, e tlotes and other documents securing the Indebtedness or any part thereof
shall be separate, distiact and cumuintive and none of them shali be in exclusion of the others.
No act of the Montgages 2lind] be constmed s an eleetion 1o proceed undor any one provision,
anything herein or otherwlse te' the contrary notwithstunding.

13.02 A waiver in ong or wore instances of any of the terms, covenants, conditions or
provisions hereof, or of the Notes or asy uther documents given by the Mortgagor o secure the
Indebtedness, or any part thereof, shall aply to the particular instance or instances and at the
particular time or times only, and no such walves shall be deemed o continuing waiver but ali
of the terms, covenants, conditions and other pravisions of this Mortgage and of such other
documents shall survive and continue to remain v fiull force and effect, No waiver shall be
asserted against the Mortgagee unless in writing signed by the Mortgagee.

13.03 No change, amendment, modification, cancellpiion or discharge hereof, or any
part hereof, shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the pariies hereto or their respective
successors and assigns.

13.04 All notices, demands and requests given or requined to be piven by cither party
hereto to the other party shall be in writing, All notices, demands and requests oy the Morigagee
to the Mortgagor shall be deemed to have been properly given if sent by U5 “mgistered or
certificd mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the Mortgagor at the address set foriv-above or to
such other address as the Mortgagor may from time to time designate by written natice to the

Mortgagee given as herein required,

All notices, demands and requests by the Mortgagor to the Montgagee shall be deemed
to have been properly given if semt by U.S. registered or cenified mail, postage preprid,
addressed to the Mortgagee at the address set forth or to such cther address as the Mortgagee
may from lime to time designate by written notice to the Mengagor.

13,05 If any action or proceeding shall be institvted to evict the Mortgagor or recover
possession of the Property or any part thereof, or for any other purpose affeciing the Property

14




UNOFFICIAL

or this Mortgage, or if any notice relating to a proceeding or a default is served on the
Mortgagor, the Mortgagor will immediately, upon service thereof on or by the Mortgagor,
deliver to the Morigagee a true copy of cach notice, petition, or other paper or pleading,
however designated.

13.06 Each and all of the covenants and obligations of this Mortgage shall be binding
upon ard inure 10 the benefit of the parties hercto, and cxcept as herein otherwise specifically
provided, their respective successors and assigns, subject at all times nevertheless to all
agreements and festrictions herein contained with respect 1o the transfer of the Morigagor's
interest in the Property covered by this Moripage.

13.07 &7 onc or more of the provisions of this Mortgage shall be invalid, illegal or
unenforceable i any respect, such provision shail be deemed 1o be severed from this Mongage
and the validity, tegality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein, shal
not i any way be afficled or impaired thereby,  Without limiting the gencrality of the
foregaing, any provisicn ficrein, or in the Notes to the contrary notwithstanding, the Mortgagee
shall in no event be entitled to meeive or collect, nor shall or may amounts reccive hereunder
be credited, so that the Mortgagee-skall be paid, as interest, a sum greater than the maximum
amourit permitted by law. If any censtruction of this Morigage or the Notes indicates a different
right given to the Mong'tgcu to ask foi u'\'mand ot receive any larger sum, as inferest, sich as
a mistake in calculation or in wording, wiizh this clavse shall override any control, and proper
adjustment shall automatically be made accormm,\y

13.08 This Mortgage also sceures future advaaces made under the Notes within twenty
years from the date hereof in an aggregate principal amwornt not 10 exceed the fice amount of
the Notes, which future advanices shall have the same prigrisvas if all such future advances were
made on the date of execution hereof, Nothing herein contaiced thall be deemed an obligation
on the part of the Mortgagee 10 make any future advances,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Morigagor lias caused this Mor.gagte to be executed on
the day and year first above written,

MORTGAGOR:

JOHNS()N "UBLISHING CO IPANT ,/'lNC‘.
[Affix Corporaie neﬂl

Hos] - -L(// [//vu""”)

(5‘/,{ V(LA’J?.;{/U—-{?»-*(. YA (’/,[

e o T, nwn)\s
}z-'n.r""w RSO

Ay AR -8 AN 4B 94319143

si\coml\ec\johinpubl.mtg

15




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Corporate Acknowledgment)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE CF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, & Notary Public in and forthe County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named _gz_é_ztdﬂjm of JOHNSON PUBLISHING
COMPANY | INC., personally knowy to mé to be thessame person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoisg instrument as such /_"@m_g_ﬁ@, appearcd before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and
voluntary act anclas-the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the vses and purposes
therein set forth; and tiat the corporate seal of said Company was affixed to said instrument as
the free and voluntary ac. of said Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand zad Notarial Scai this f{ft dny of April __, 1994,

/f' [)

A
\«:_—r;i«..., / cegtT_
NOTARY PUBLIC

OYFIC L IEAL
TMARPEWTT

NOTARY LN AR OF NLIROR
NY COMMTSSION 032, WAR. 18,1993

My Commission cypies:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This morigage was prepared by The First National Bank of Chicage's Law Depurtment.
Mail to:

The First National Bank of Chicage

One First Nationa! Plaza

Suite 0286, 1-11

Chicago, Ilinois 60670

ATTENTION: ieant English Cerven
Coungel




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

(A} Lot 2 and Lot 3 (except the Seuth 50-1/2 feet) n Block 7 in Fractional Sectlon 15
Addition to Chicago Section 15, Township 39 North, Range 14, Fast of the Third

Principal Mendian.

Real Bsiate Index No, 17-15-305-001-0G600
Velums 510

Address: £ Eﬁl 8th Streat
Cricngo, Cook County, Iftinots 60605

Lot § (except thedorth 52,17 feet thereof) and the North Half of Lot 8 in Block 17 in
Fractional Scction (4, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal

Meridian.

Real Estate Index Nos. 1941.5:305-01 5-0000
17-15-265-016-0000

Address: 820 South Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Coak County, Illinois vlolSs

LAV S LYIR'S |

£ et e LY o




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




