UNOFFICIAL COPYim_f-*mM ;

J393/0033 14 001 1997-10-19 10:43:50
Cook County Recurder 47.00

JOHNSON PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC,
820 South Michigan Avenue

AMENDMENT NO, 3 TO_ AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE AND
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTALS

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTALS (this "Amendment") is made as of September 29,
1997, by and betwezn JOHNSON PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation (the
"Mortgagor"), havinz_ its principal office at 820 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Ilinois
60605, to THE FIR.:T HATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a national banking assaciation
organized and existing wider the laws of the United States of America (Mortgagee"), having its
principal office at One Rirsc Mational Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60670. Capitalized terms used
herein unless otherwise defined shail have the meanings assigned thereto in the Mortgage (as
hereinafter defined), as amended hereby,

This’ AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE AND g

D2 )éﬁiﬁci%

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has issued that centali {nstallment Note (Commercial), dited May 14,
1996, payable to the order of the Mortgagee in the origiial principal amount of $6,000,000, (the
“Installment Note");

7 G

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgages have entered into that certain Letter Agreement,
dated September 13, 1996 (as amended or renewed from time Lo time /(he, " 1996 Letter Agreement"),
providing for extensions of credit on a revolving basis in the form of foans and leters of credit by the
Mortgagee fo the Mortgagor in an aggregace principal amount not to exceed $5,50C,000, and to evidence
the loans made under the 1996 Letter Agreement, the Mortgagor has issued that certain Master Note
(Floating Rate-Demand), dated September 13, 1996 (the "1996 Demand Note"), payabie 1o the order of
the Mortgagee in the original princlpal amount of §6,(00,000;

-

-
—

A

74

WHEREAS, the Instaliment Note and the 1996 Demand Note are secured by that certaii: Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rentals, dated April 8, 1994, betwes the
Mortgagor and the Mortgagee and recorded in the real estate records of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document No, 94319143, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Amended and Restated
Mortgage and Assignment of Lenses and Rentals, dated as of May 14, 1996, between the Mortgagor and
the Mortgagee and recorded in the real estate records of Cook County, Ulinais, as Document No,
96470199, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 2 to Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases and Rentals, dated as of September 13, 1996, between the Mortgagor and the
Mongagee and recorded In the renl estate records of Caok County, [llinois, 4s Document No. 96708899,
conveying to the Mortgagee an interest in certain property more fully described in Exhibit A hereto (as

so amended, the "Mortgage");
333:C1




"UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COR¥1024 s -0

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Morigagee have cntered into that certain Letter Agreement,
dated September 29, 1997 (the "1997 Letter Agreement”), providing for extensions of credit on a
revolving basis in the form of loans by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor in an aggregate principal amount
not to exceed $5,000,000, and to evidence the loans made under the 1997 Letter Agreement, the
Mortgagor has issued ihat certain Master Note (Floating Rate-Demand), dated September 29, 1997 (the
"1997 Demand Note"), payable to the order of the Morigagee in the original principal amount of
$5,000,000;

WHEREAS, the Installment Note, the 1996 Demand Note and afl other indebtedness arising under
and in connection with the 1996 Letter Agreement also are guaranteed pursuant to that certain unlimited
Guarnnty of John H, Johnson, dated April 8, 1994, in favor of the Mortgagee (as amended or modified
and in effecs the "Unlimited Guaranty”} and the 1997 Demand Note is guaranteed pursuant to that cenain
limited Guaranty of John H. Johnson, dated September 29, 1997, in favor of the Mortgagee (as amended
or modified ane in effect, the *Limited Guaranty® and collectively, together with the Unlimited Guaranty,
the "Cuaranty") anil

WHEREAS, the Martgagor and the Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage in certain respects
more fully described herairafier;

NOW, THEREFORE, in<onsideration of the undertakings set forth herein and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as
follows:

i s 10 Mor 3,

() The recitals contained in the Motigrge are hereby deleted in their entirety and the
following are substituted in lieu thercof:

"WHEREAS, as of April 8, 1994, the Mortgagor was indebted to the Mortgagee in the
aggregate principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-
Five Dotlars and Eighty-One Cents ($2,589,575.81) under an Insallment Note (Commercial}, dated
September |5, 1989, from the Mortgagor payable ta the order of the Maitzugee in the original principal
amount of $7,566,575, as amended pursuant to that certain Amendment 1o irata'iment Note, dated as of
September 15, 1993 (said note as so amended and all further modificatiors, renewals or extensions
thereof, the “Instaliment Note"), plus interest in the amount as provided in and evidenced by the
Instaliment Mote, which Installment Note is incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, the Installment Note was secured by (i) that certain Mortgage, dated 'are 4, 1985,
between the Mortgagor und the Mortgagee and recorded in the real estate records of Cock County,
[l}inois, as Document No 85065233, which mortgage was amended on February 3, 1986, on August 4,
1986 and as of September 15, 1989 (said mortgage as so amended and in effect, the "1985 Morigage"};
and (ii) that certain Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rentals, dated as of March 1, 1987, between
the Morigagor and the Mortgagee und recorded in the real estate records of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document No. 87235006, which mortgage was amended, as of September 15, 1989 (said mortgage as so
amended and in effect, the “1987 Mortgage”; the 1985 Mortgage and the 1987 Mortgage are herein
collectively referred to as the "Original Mortgages");

Page 2




R UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COR¥i024,, ... .

WHEREAS, the Morigagor was also indebted to the Mortgagee in the principal sum of Three
Million Dollars ($3,000,000) or so much thereof ag may be disbursed and outstanding from time to time
under a Master Note (Floating Rate-Demand), dated April 8, 1994, from the Mortgagor payable to the
order of the Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $3,000,00Q (said note and all modifications,
renewals or extensions thereof, the "Demand Note"), plus interest in the amount as provided in and
evidenced by the Demand Note, which Demand Note i incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, as of May 14, 1996, the obligations of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee under the
instaliment Note have been paid in full and satisfied, and the Mortgagor is indebted to the Morigagee in
the aggregate principal sum of Six Million Dollars (86,000,000} under an [nstaliment Note (Commercial),
dated May 14, 1996, from the Morigagor 10 the Martgagee in the original principal amount of $6,000,000
{said note xnd all amendments, modifications, renewals or extensions thereof, the “1996 Instaliment
Note"), plus-interest in the amount as provided in and evidenced by the 1996 Instaliment Note, which
1996 Installinest Note was issued, to the extent of $2,500,000 thereof, in substitution and replacement
for and not in sutiataction of the Demand Note, and which 1996 [nstallment Note Is incorporated herein
by this reference,

WHEREAS, as of September [3, 1996, the Morigugor was indebted to the Mortgagee in the
agpeegate principal sum of Sixviillion Dollars (86,000,000} or so much thereof as may be disbursed or
outstanding from time to time Gacker that certain Leter Agreement, dated September 13, 1996, between
the Mortgngor and the Mortgagee (as'amended. modified and in effect from time 1o time, the "1996 Letter
Agreement”} pursuant to which the Marvzagor has issued that ceriain Master Nole (Floating Rate-
Demand), dated September 13, (996, puyndie to the order of the Morigagee in the original principal
amount of $6,000,000 (said Wote and all wn<<tifications, renewals or exiensions, thereof, the "1996
Demand Note"), plus interest in the amount as provided in and evidenced by the 1996 Demand Note, and
pursuant to which 1996 Letter Agreement the Mcrtgazor shall, prior 1o the issuance of each letter of
credit, execute letter of credit applications and releioursement agreements (said lewters of credi,
applications and reimbursement agreements and all modificitions, renewals or extensions thereof, the
"Lettors of Credit"), which 1996 Letter Agreement, 199€ Semand Note, and Letters of Credit are
incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, us of September 29, 1997, the Mortgagor was indsited to the Mortgagee in Lhe
aggregate principal sum of Five Million Doflars {$5,000,000) or so much thereof as muy be disbursed
or outstanding from titae to time under that certain Letter Agreement, dated Sejember 29, 1997, between
the Mortgagor aud the Mortgagee (ns amended, modified and in effect from time to Silne, the " 1997 Letter
Agreement") pursuant to which the Mortgagor has issued that certain Master Nowe (Floating Rate-
Demand), dated September 29, 1997, payable to the order of the Mortgagee in the erigiiad principal
amoust of $5,000,000 (said Note and all modifications, renewals or extensions, theresr the "1997
Demand Note"), plus interest in the amount as provided in and evidenced by the 1997 Deraand-Note,
which 1997 Letier Agresment and 1997 Demand Note are incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee wish to amend and restate the Original Morigages
50 s to secure the indebtedness evidenced by the 1996 Installment Note, the 1996 Letter Agreement, the
1996 Demand Note, the Letters of Credit, the 1997 Letter Agreement and the 1997 Demand Note,

NOW, THEREFORE, to sccure (a) the payment of the indebtedness in the aggregate principal
sm of-feb=BBB000 as evidenced by the 1996 Installment Note, the 1996 Letter Agreement, the 1996

0 715 50q 000
'x //IC/ Page 3

i
u




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COR¥1az,.. ..

8

Demand Note, the Letters of Credit, the 1997 Letter Agreement and the 1997 Demand Note ¢herein
collectively called the “Notes"), including any reimbursement obligations with respect to the Letters of
Credit and together with interest thereon and any fees in connection therewith (the “Indebtedness"), (b)
the repayment of any advances or expenses of any kind incurred by the Mortgagee pursuant 1o the
provisions of or on account of the Notes, the Original Mortgages or this Mortgage, (c) the repayment of
future advances, if any, disbursed by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor in accurdance with the terms of
this Mortgage or the Notes In excess of the principal amount of the Indebtedness, and (d) the performance
and observance of all of the terms, covenants, provisions and-agreements of this Mortgage, the Notes,
the Original Mortgages and all other documents now or hereafter executed in connection with the

ebtedness (coilectively, the "Loan Documents"), all of the foregoing not to exceed the principal

Fidnount of $34:9067000, the Mortgagor agrees as follows;"
#2000, 000
[ _
[ /17 &/Ab) ./~ The defined term "Note" contained In the Mortgage is hereby deleted in its entirety

wherever it apoears therein and in lieu thereof there is substituted the defined term “Notes.,"

2. Repeesentations and, Warranties. In order to induce the Mortgagee to enter into this
Amendment, the Mortgagor hereby represents and warrants to the Mortgagee as of the date of this

Amendment that;

{a)  Thereexists ~o-Event of Default or event which with the giving of notice or lapse
of time, or both, would constitute ax Event of Defauit,

(b) The representation: 2 warranties contained in Article [ of the Mortgage are true
and correct s of the date of this Amendment.

3, Ratification. It is expressly understood and agreed that all of the terms, conditions and
covenants of the Mortgage, except as amended hereby, shal! remain unaltered and in full force and effect
and continue to be binding on the Mortgagor.

4. Reference 10 Mortgage, From and afier the date hercul, each reference in the Mortgage
10 “this Mortgage", "hereof”, or "hereunder” or words of like import.and all references to the Mortgage
in any and all agreements, instruments, documents, notes, certificates ane other writings of every kind
and nature shalf be deemed to mean the Mortgage as modified hereby.




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY . |




"UNOFFICIAL COR¥i024,.. ..

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have caused this Amendment to
be duly executed a8 of the date first above written,

JOHNSON PUBLISHING C()MP

@(MW / Ys

aie:” John H. Johfison
lts Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

[SEAL]

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

o LS L

Name: <77 # X Ec A BALFA
{15 /“-/A./f— Crp e & /ﬂ/(é‘/f‘dd‘dv,'-‘

Pagn 5




"UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY,p0. .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2% "tiay of September, 1997, by John
H. Johnson, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Johnson Publishing Comp Inc., on behalf of
said corporation, “

My commission’ expires:




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPW&ID24 1 1. .

" STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregolng i mstrumenl a8 acknowledged before me this 3 day of September, 1997, by _
Mueaer - BaTik a gﬁ,rsfpg 7 of The First National Bank of C Chicago on behalf of said national

banking association,

)"’t ﬂ:ﬂdﬁ«/‘d /# u/r‘ pp=

i
P/ / Notary Public

L

OFFICIAL SEAL

JACQUELINE A THOMAS

NOTARY PUALIC, STATE OF JILLINDIS
My COMWSa.‘)N £XPIRES:06X06/01

My commission expires:

‘This instrument prepared by and return to. Mark Krauskopf, Esq.
The First National Bank of Chicago

(e First National Plaza
Sule 0287, 1-11
Chicngn - linois 60670

awmlimalkjohma) sl




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP‘.%M‘% p‘gg"m"‘z;"' '

EXHIBIT A

(A.) Lot 2 and Lot 3 (except the South 50-1/2 feet) in Block 7 in Practional Sactioa- 1
Addition to Chicago Secticn 15, Township 39 North, Range 14, Fast of the Thbrd
Principal Meridian.

Reai Estate Index No. 17-15-305-001-0000
Yolume 510

Ad(qeus: 6] Eas: 8th Street
Chicago, Cook County, Illinois 60605

Lot 5 (excep: tie North 52,17 feet thereof) and the North Half of Lot 8 in Block 17 in
Fractional Section !5, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal
Meridian.

Real Estate Index Nos. 17-15-305-015-0000
17:15-305-016-0000

Address; 820 South Michigan Averiue
Chicago, Cook County, Dipuis 60605







